cy eF CITY OF BERKELEY

I. FILING FEE
All Permits
Technology Enhancement Fee

1. BUILDING PERMIT
Minimum Permit Fee

Building Permit Fee

Regular Plan Check Fee

Plan Check Revision to Plans
already Plan Checked

Title 24: Disabled Access
Title 24: Energy Compliance

Fire Plan Check

Strong Motion Instrumentation
(SMIP) per State Code
Sustainable development/ green
building

Community Service Fee

Building Standards
Administration Special
Revolving Fund (CAL SB
1473)

Seismic Evaluation Reports

Hourly Inspection Fee

Planning and Development Department
Permit Service Center

2120 Milvia Street

Berkeley, CA 94704

(510) 981-7500+FAX (510) 981-7505
E-mail address: planning@ci.berkeley.ca.us

$22.00
5% of Permit Fee

$100.00 for the first $3,000 value of

improvements

$100.00 for the first $3,000 plus $2.20
for each additional $100 or fraction

thereof

65% of Building Permit Fee

$200.00/hour with a minimum of one
hour (Regular Plan Check does not
include review of major re-design)

12% of Building Permit Fee
12% of Building Permit Fee

7% of Building Permit Fee
$.28 /$1000 value of
improvements (min. .50)
6% of Building Permit Fee

5% of Building Permit Fee
$4 per $100,000 in valuation,

w/appropriate fractions thereof,

but not less than $1.00

Report Review
(includes one (1) re-check)

$200.00/hour (min. charge 1/2 hr.)

$612.00

PERMIT FEE CHART
APARTMENT & COMMERCIAL

111. MECHANICAL
Plan Check Review Per Hour

Min. Permit Fee (Base Fee)
Gas appliances
one to two appliances, ea.

three or more appliances, ea.

Gas Piping

Extension, alteration/repair

gas meter

each additional gas meter

gas pipe outlets

gas pressure test only
Central Heating/Furnace/Air
Conditioning

100,000 BTU-per unit

101,000-500,000 BTU-per unit

over 500,000 BTU-per unit
Air handling equipment
to 10,000 cfm
over 10,000 cfm
Boilers and equipment
up to 100,000 BTU
100,000-500,000 BTU
over 500,000 BTU
Ducts, fans, registers, dampers
Hoods
residential
commercial-Type |
commercial-Type Il
Vent, flue or chimney
Prefabricated fireplace
Seismic Gas Shut-Off Valve
Seismic Gas Shut-Off Valve

Installation Group (2 or more)*

Mechanical Permit Extension

Contact Permit Center Coordinator for Accelerated Plan Check policy and fees @ 981-7500.

Effective July 1, 2017

$200.00™
100.00

13.00
12.00

12.20
13.10
9.10
5.60
14.10

39.70
54.00
129.00

26.30
39.90

39.90
54.00
129.00
11.90

11.80
129.00
79.70
13.10
79.70
10.00

50.00
57.00

* This is a group rate for two or more residences for coordinated inspection

1V. ELECTRICAL
Plan Check Review Per Hour

Min. Permit Fee (Base Fee)
Industrial Electrical Permit —
Large Projects elect. work
>$100,000

Res. New/Add., per 100sf/ea.

$200.00™
100.00

1% of value
15.00

(incl. outlets, switches & lights only)

-OR -

Services, ea. 100 amps
Subpanel, ea 100 amps
Meters

Altering/changing wiring
Solar Panel System
Branch circuits/feeders, ea
Fixed Appliance Outlet

Receptacle, switch or light, etc.

Motors, up to 10 HP
Generators, up to 10 KV
Transformers, up to 10 KV

Each additional KV or HP
Signs, Outline lighting per KV
X-ray, capacitors

Temp power pole/ea. 100 amps

Festoon lighting

EV Charging Station
PG&E Service Recheck
Electrical Permit Extension

V. MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Microfiche CD/Flash Drive
Paper Copies

11.90
11.90
7.20
26.10
26.10
4.80
11.10
2.70
7.10
7.20
4.80
1.90
26.50
26.50
26.50
10.00
15.90
11.90
57.00

10.00
10

** This is minimum permit fee if itemized fees add up to less than $100.

VI. PLUMBING
Plan Check Review Per Hour

Min. Permit Fee (Base Fee)
Res. new/add., per100sf
(Includes fixtures and
interior water lines)
-OR -
Water Heater (w/flue)
Solar Water Heater
Fixtures (w/water DWV)
Sewer (on private property)
Subsoil Storm Drain Piping
Stand pipe system, ea.
Water or Air Pressure Test
Water main, 25 or less outlets
ea additional outlet
Water Meter
ea additional water meter
Backflow Preventer
Water line 25 or fewer outlets
ea additional outlet
Hydronic Water Piping
Lawn sprinklers, per system
Swimming pool filtration sys.
Inside rain leader, per system
Gas Piping/Extension,
Alteration/Repair
gas meter
ea additional gas meter
gas pipe outlets
gas pressure test
Gray Water System

Non-Potable Rainwater System

Plumbing Permit Extension

$200.00™
100.00
15.00

12.20
12.20
12.20
34.00
34.00
129.10
14.10
24.90
2.70
14.40
8.40
12.20
24.90
2.70
24.90
105.70
129.10
27.40

12.20
13.10

9.10

5.60
14.10
39.90
39.90
57.00

Revised 07/01/2017



APARTMENTS and COMMERCIAL

Chart is for approximating, only.

*Plan *Fire BUILDING PERMIT FEES Total
Check JPlan Check| *CAL community | Title 24 Title 24 Tech Green Building **TOTAL
Valuation Fee Fee B 174§ *Filing Permit | service Fee | Energy pisable Acce: Fee SMIP Bldg. Permit ALL FEES
$0.00| - | $3,000 65.00 $7.00 | $1.00| $22.00 |$100.00 $5.00/ $12.00 $12.00 $5.00 $0.84| $6.00 $162.84 235.84
3,000.01] - 4,000, 79.30 8.54 1.00 22.00 122.00 $6.10| 14.64 14.64 6.10 $1.12| 7.32 $193.92 282.76
4,000.01/ - 5,000 93.60 10.08 1.00 22.00 144.00 $7.20 17.28 17.28 7.20 $1.40 8.64 $225.00 329.68
5,000.01] - 6,000/ 107.90 11.62 | 1.00 22.00 166.00 $8.30| 19.92 19.92 8.30 $1.68| 9.96 $256.08 376.60
6,000.01| - 7,000 122.20 13.16 1.00 22.00 188.00 $9.40 22.56 22.56 9.40 $1.96 11.28 $287.16 423.52
7,000.01] - 8,000/ 136.50 14.70 | 1.00 22.00 210.00 $10.50| 25.20 25.20 10.50 $2.24| 12.60 $318.24 470.44
8,000.01| - 9,000 150.80 16.24 1.00 22.00 232.00 $11.60| 27.84 27.84 11.60 $2.52 13.92 $349.32 517.36
9,000.01| - | 10,000/ 165.10 17.78 | 1.00 22.00 254.00 $12.70| 30.48 30.48 12.70 $2.80| 15.24 $380.40 564.28
10,000.01| - | 11,000/ 179.40 19.32 1.00 22.00 276.00 $13.80| 33.12 33.12 13.80 $3.08 16.56 $411.48 611.20
11,000.01| - | 12,000/ 193.70 20.86 | 1.00 22.00 298.00 $14.90| 35.76 35.76 14.90 $3.36| 17.88 $442.56 658.12
12,000.01| - | 13,000/ 208.00 22.40 1.00 22.00 320.00 $16.00| 38.40 38.40 16.00 $3.64 19.20 $473.64 705.04
13,000.01| - | 14,000 222.30 23.94 | 1.00 22.00 342.00 $17.10| 41.04 41.04 17.10 $3.92| 20.52 $504.72 751.96
14,000.01| - | 15,000/ 236.60 25.48 1.00 22.00 364.00 $18.20| 43.68 43.68 18.20 $4.20| 21.84 $535.80 798.88
15,000.01| - | 16,000/ 250.90 27.02 | 1.00 22.00 386.00 $19.30| 46.32 46.32 19.30 $4.48| 23.16 $566.88 845.80
16,000.01| - | 17,000/ 265.20 28.56 1.00 22.00 408.00 $20.40| 48.96 48.96 20.40 $4.76| 24.48 $597.96 892.72
17,000.01| - | 18,000/ 279.50 30.10 | 1.00 22.00 430.00 $21.50| 51.60 51.60 21.50 $5.04| 25.80 $629.04 939.64
18,000.01| - | 19,000/ 293.80 31.64 1.00 22.00 452.00 $22.60 54.24 54.24 22.60 $5.32| 27.12 $660.12 986.56
19,000.01| - | 20,000/ 308.10 33.18 | 1.00 22.00 474.00 $23.70| 56.88 56.88 23.70 $5.60| 28.44 $691.20 1,033.48
20,000.01| - | 21,000/ 322.40 34.72 1.00 22.00 496.00 $24.80| 59.52 59.52 24.80 $5.88| 29.76 $722.28 1,080.40
21,000.01| - | 22,000/ 336.70 36.26 | 1.00 22.00 518.00 $25.90| 62.16 62.16 25.90 $6.16| 31.08 $753.36 1,127.32
22,000.01| - | 23,000/ 351.00 37.80 1.00 22.00 540.00 $27.00| 64.80 64.80 27.00 $6.44| 32.40 $784.44 1,174.24
23,000.01| - | 24,000/ 365.30 39.34 | 1.00 22.00 562.00 $28.10| 67.44 67.44 28.10 $6.72| 33.72 $815.52 1,221.16
24,000.01| - | 25,000/ 379.60 40.88 1.00 22.00 584.00 $29.20 70.08 70.08 29.20 $7.00/ 35.04 $846.60 1,268.08
25,000.01| - | 26,000 393.90 42.42 | 2.00 22.00 606.00 $30.30| 72.72 72.72 30.30 $7.28| 36.36 $877.68 1,316.00
26,000.01| - | 27,000/ 408.20 43.96 2.00 22.00 628.00 $31.40 75.36 75.36 31.40 $7.56| 37.68 $908.76 1,362.92
27,000.01| - | 28,000 422.50 4550 | 2.00 22.00 650.00 $32.50| 78.00 78.00 32.50 $7.84| 39.00 $939.84 1,409.84
28,000.01| - | 29,000/ 436.80 47.04 2.00 22.00 672.00 $33.60| 80.64 80.64 33.60 $8.12| 40.32 $970.92 1,456.76
29,000.01| - | 30,000 451.10 48.58 | 2.00 22.00 694.00 $34.70| 83.28 83.28 34.70 $8.40| 41.64 | $1,002.00 | 1,503.68
30,000.01| - | 31,000/ 465.40 50.12 2.00 22.00 716.00 $35.80| 85.92 85.92 35.80 $8.68| 42.96 $1,033.08 1,550.60
31,000.01| - | 32,000| 479.70 51.66 | 2.00 22.00 738.00 $36.90| 88.56 88.56 36.90 $8.96| 44.28 | $1,064.16 | 1,597.52
32,000.01| - | 33,000/ 494.00 53.20 2.00 22.00 760.00 $38.00| 91.20 91.20 38.00 $9.24| 45.60 $1,095.24 1,644.44
33,000.01| - | 34,000/ 508.30 54.74 | 2.00 22.00 782.00 $39.10| 93.84 93.84 39.10 $9.52| 46.92 | $1,126.32| 1,691.36
34,000.01| - | 35,000/ 522.60 56.28 2.00 22.00 804.00 $40.20 96.48 96.48 40.20 $9.80| 48.24 $1,157.40 1,738.28
35,000.01| - | 36,000/ 536.90 57.82 | 2.00 22.00 826.00 $41.30| 99.12 99.12 41.30 $10.08| 49.56 | $1,188.48 | 1,785.20
36,000.01| - | 37,000/ 551.20 59.36 2.00 22.00 848.00 $42.40| 101.76 101.76 42.40 $10.36/ 50.88 $1,219.56 1,832.12
37,000.01| - | 38,000/ 565.50 60.90 | 2.00 22.00 870.00 $43.50| 104.40 104.40 43.50 $10.64| 52.20 | $1,250.64 | 1,879.04
38,000.01| - | 39,000/ 579.80 62.44 2.00 22.00 892.00 $44.60| 107.04 107.04 44.60 $10.92| 53.52 $1,281.72 1,925.96
39,000.01| - | 40,000| 594.10 63.98 | 2.00 22.00 914.00 $45.70| 109.68 109.68 45.70 $11.20| 54.84 | $1,312.80| 1,972.88
40,000.01| - | 41,000/ 608.40 65.52 2.00 22.00 936.00 $46.80| 112.32 112.32 46.80 $11.48| 56.16 $1,343.88 2,019.80
41,000.01| - | 42,000| 622.70 67.06 | 2.00 22.00 958.00 $47.90| 114.96 114.96 47.90 $11.76| 57.48 | $1,374.96 | 2,066.72
42,000.01| - | 43,000/ 637.00 68.60 2.00 22.00 980.00 $49.00| 117.60 117.60 49.00 $12.04| 58.80 $1,406.04 2,113.64
43,000.01| - | 44,000/ 651.30 70.14 | 2.00 22.00 |1002.00 $50.10| 120.24 120.24 50.10 $12.32| 60.12 | $1,437.12| 2,160.56
44,000.01| - | 45,000/ 665.60 71.68 2.00 22.00 1024.00 $51.20| 122.88 122.88 51.20 $12.60| 61.44 $1,468.20 2,207.48
45,000.01| - | 46,000/ 679.90 73.22 | 2.00 22.00 |1046.00 $52.30| 125.52 125.52 52.30 $12.88| 62.76 | $1,499.28 | 2,254.40
46,000.01| - | 47,000/ 694.20 74.76 2.00 22.00 1068.00 $53.40| 128.16 128.16 53.40 $13.16| 64.08 $1,530.36 2,301.32
47,000.01| - | 48,000/ 708.50 76.30 | 2.00 22.00 |1090.00 $54.50| 130.80 130.80 54.50 $13.44| 65.40 | $1,561.44| 2,348.24
48,000.01| - | 49,000/ 722.80 77.84 2.00 22.00 1112.00 $55.60| 133.44 133.44 55.60 $13.72| 66.72 $1,592.52 2,395.16
49,000.01| - | 50,000 737.10 79.38 | 2.00 22.00 |1134.00 $56.70| 136.08 136.08 56.70 $14.00/ 68.04 | $1,623.60 | 2,442.08
50,000.01| - | 51,000/ 751.40 80.92 | 3.00 22.00 |1156.00 $57.80| 138.72 138.72 57.80 $14.28| 69.36 | $1,654.68 | 2,490.00
51,000.01| -| 52,000/ 765.70 82.46 | 3.00 22.00 |1178.00 $58.90| 141.36 141.36 58.90 $14.56| 70.68 1,685.76 2,536.92
52,000.01| -| 53,000/ 780.00 84.00 | 3.00 22.00 |1200.00 $60.00| 144.00 144.00 60.00 $14.84| 72.00 1,716.84 2,583.84
53,000.01| -| 54,000/ 794.30 85.54 | 3.00 22.00 |1222.00 $61.10| 146.64 146.64 61.10 $15.12| 73.32 1,747.92 2,630.76
54,000.01| -| 55,000/ 808.60 87.08 | 3.00 22.00 |1244.00 $62.20| 149.28 149.28 62.20 $15.40( 74.64 1,779.00 2,677.68
55,000.01| -| 56,000/ 822.90 88.62 | 3.00 22.00 |1266.00 $63.30( 151.92 151.92 63.30 $15.68| 75.96 1,810.08 2,724.60
56,000.01| -| 57,000/ 837.20 90.16 | 3.00 22.00 |1288.00 $64.40| 154.56 154.56 64.40 $15.96| 77.28 1,841.16 2,771.52
57,000.01| -| 58,000/ 851.50 91.70 | 3.00 22.00 |1310.00 $65.50| 157.20 157.20 65.50 $16.24| 78.60 1,872.24 2,818.44
58,000.01| -| 59,000/ 865.80 93.24 | 3.00 22.00 |1332.00 $66.60| 159.84 159.84 66.60 $16.52| 79.92 1,903.32 2,865.36
59,000.01| -| 60,000/ 880.10 94.78 | 3.00 22.00 |1354.00 $67.70| 162.48 162.48 67.70 $16.80( 81.24 1,934.40 2,912.28
60,000.01| -| 61,000 894.40 96.32 | 3.00 22.00 |1376.00 $68.80| 165.12 165.12 68.80 $17.08| 82.56 1,965.48 2,959.20
61,000.01| -| 62,000/ 908.70 97.86 | 3.00 22.00 |1398.00 $69.90| 167.76 167.76 69.90 $17.36| 83.88 1,996.56 3,006.12
62,000.01| -| 63,000/ 923.00 99.40 | 3.00 22.00 | 1420.00 $71.00| 170.40 170.40 71.00 $17.64| 85.20 2,027.64 3,053.04
63,000.01| -| 64,000/ 937.30 100.94 | 3.00 22.00 |1442.00 $72.10| 173.04 173.04 72.10 $17.92| 86.52 2,058.72 3,099.96
64,000.01| -| 65,000/ 951.60 102.48 | 3.00 22.00 | 1464.00 $73.20| 175.68 175.68 73.20 $18.20| 87.84 2,089.80 3,146.88
65,000.01| -| 66,000/ 965.90 104.02 | 3.00 22.00 |1486.00 $74.30| 178.32 178.32 74.30 $18.48| 89.16 2,120.88 3,193.80
66,000.01| -| 67,000/ 980.20 105.56 | 3.00 22.00 |1508.00 $75.40| 180.96 180.96 75.40 $18.76/ 90.48 2,151.96 3,240.72
67,000.01| -| 68,000/ 994.50 107.10 | 3.00 22.00 |1530.00 $76.50| 183.60 183.60 76.50 $19.04| 91.80 2,183.04 3,287.64
68,000.01| -| 69,000/ 1,008.80 | 108.64 | 3.00 22.00 |1552.00 $77.60| 186.24 186.24 77.60 $19.32| 93.12 2,214.12 3,334.56
69,000.01| -| 70,000| 1,023.10 | 110.18 | 3.00 22.00 |1574.00 $78.70| 188.88 188.88 78.70 $19.60( 94.44 2,245.20 3,381.48
70,000.01| -| 71,000| 1,037.40 | 111.72 | 3.00 22.00 |1596.00 $79.80| 191.52 191.52 79.80 $19.88| 95.76 2,276.28 3,428.40
71,000.01| -| 72,000| 1,051.70 | 113.26 | 3.00 22.00 |1618.00 $80.90| 194.16 194.16 80.90 $20.16/ 97.08 2,307.36 3,475.32
72,000.01| -| 73,000/ 1,066.00 | 114.80 | 3.00 22.00 |1640.00 $82.00| 196.80 196.80 82.00 $20.44| 98.40 2,338.44 3,522.24
73,000.01| -| 74,000| 1,080.30 | 116.34 | 3.00 22.00 |1662.00 $83.10 199.44 199.44 83.10 $20.72| 99.72 2,369.52 3,569.16
74,000.01| -| 75,000| 1,094.60 | 117.88 | 3.00 22.00 |1684.00 $84.20| 202.08 202.08 84.20 $21.00/ 101.04 | 2,400.60 3,616.08
75,000.01| -| 76,000| 1,108.90 | 119.42 | 4.00 22.00 |1706.00 $85.30| 204.72 204.72 85.30 $21.28| 102.36 | 2,431.68 3,664.00
76,000.01| -| 77,000| 1,123.20 | 120.96 | 4.00 22.00 |1728.00 $86.40| 207.36 207.36 86.40 $21.56| 103.68 | 2,462.76 3,710.92
77,000.01| -| 78,000| 1,137.50 | 122.50 | 4.00 22.00 |1750.00 $87.50| 210.00 210.00 87.50 $21.84| 105.00 | 2,493.84 3,757.84
78,000.01| -| 79,000| 1,151.80 | 124.04 | 4.00 22.00 |1772.00 $88.60| 212.64 212.64 88.60 $22.12| 106.32 | 2,524.92 3,804.76
79,000.01| -| 80,000| 1,166.10 | 125.58 | 4.00 22.00 |1794.00 $89.70| 215.28 215.28 89.70 $22.40| 107.64 | 2,556.00 3,851.68
80,000.01| -| 81,000/ 1,180.40 | 127.12 | 4.00 22.00 |1816.00 $90.80| 217.92 217.92 90.80 $22.68| 108.96 | 2,587.08 3,898.60
81,000.01| -| 82,000| 1,194.70 | 128.66 | 4.00 22.00 |1838.00 $91.90| 220.56 220.56 91.90 $22.96/ 110.28 | 2,618.16 3,945.52
82,000.01| -| 83,000/ 1,209.00 | 130.20 | 4.00 22.00 |1860.00 $93.00| 223.20 223.20 93.00 $23.24| 111.60 | 2,649.24 3,992.44
83,000.01| -| 84,000 1,223.30 | 131.74 | 4.00 22.00 |1882.00 $94.10| 225.84 225.84 94.10 $23.52| 112.92 | 2,680.32 4,039.36
84,000.01| -| 85,000/ 1,237.60 | 133.28 | 4.00 22.00 |1904.00 $95.20| 228.48 228.48 95.20 $23.80| 114.24 | 2,711.40 4,086.28
85,000.01| -| 86,000 1,251.90 | 134.82 | 4.00 22.00 |1926.00 $96.30 231.12 231.12 96.30 $24.08| 115.56 | 2,742.48 4,133.20
86,000.01| -| 87,000/ 1,266.20 | 136.36 | 4.00 22.00 |1948.00 $97.40| 233.76 233.76 97.40 $24.36| 116.88 | 2,773.56 4,180.12
87,000.01| -| 88,000| 1,280.50 | 137.90 | 4.00 22.00 |1970.00 $98.50| 236.40 236.40 98.50 $24.64| 118.20 | 2,804.64 4,227.04
88,000.01| -| 89,000/ 1,294.80 | 139.44 | 4.00 22.00 |1992.00 $99.60| 239.04 239.04 99.60 $24.92| 119.52 | 2,835.72 4,273.96
89,000.01| -| 90,000| 1,309.10 | 140.98 | 4.00 22.00 |[2014.00f $100.70| 241.68 241.68 100.70 $25.20| 120.84 | 2,866.80 4,320.88
90,000.01| -| 91,000 1,323.40 | 142.52 | 4.00 22.00 |2036.00| $101.80| 244.32 244.32 101.80 $25.48| 122.16 | 2,897.88 4,367.80
91,000.01| -| 92,000| 1,337.70 | 144.06 | 4.00 22.00 |[2058.00( $102.90| 246.96 246.96 102.90 $25.76| 123.48 | 2,928.96 4,414.72
92,000.01| -| 93,000/ 1,352.00 | 145.60 | 4.00 22.00 |2080.00| $104.00] 249.60 249.60 104.00 $26.04| 124.80 | 2,960.04 4,461.64
93,000.01| -| 94,000| 1,366.30 | 147.14 | 4.00 22.00 |[2102.00f $105.10| 252.24 252.24 105.10 $26.32| 126.12 | 2,991.12 4,508.56
94,000.01| -| 95,000/ 1,380.60 | 148.68 | 4.00 22.00 |2124.00| $106.20| 254.88 254.88 106.20 $26.60| 127.44 | 3,022.20 4,555.48
95,000.01| -| 96,000| 1,394.90 | 150.22 | 4.00 22.00 |[2146.00f $107.30f 257.52 257.52 107.30 $26.88| 128.76 | 3,053.28 4,602.40
96,000.01| -| 97,000/ 1,409.20 | 151.76 | 4.00 22.00 |2168.00| $108.40, 260.16 260.16 108.40 $27.16/ 130.08 | 3,084.36 4,649.32
97,000.01| -| 98,000| 1,423.50 | 153.30 | 4.00 22.00 |[2190.00f $109.50| 262.80 262.80 109.50 $27.44| 131.40 | 3,115.44 4,696.24
98,000.01| -| 99,000 1,437.80 | 154.84 | 4.00 22.00 |2212.00| $110.60| 265.44 265.44 110.60 $27.72| 132.72 | 3,146.52 4,743.16
99,000.01| -| 100,000| 1,452.10 | 156.38 | 4.00 22.00 |[2234.00f $111.70| 268.08 268.08 111.70 $28.00| 134.04 | 3,177.60 4,790.08
* Paid with application submittal & Traffic/Environmental Health Plan Check fee as applicable

See chart on back for permit fees on projects valued over $100,000Verify exact amount with PSC staff.

Rev. 07/1/2017
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